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: to our
whul ke to add & two car and hreezeway
restaoneault 1108 Cutlets mills :t.:'?nﬁ'tn the diagonal position
of our home on our lot it ie iipﬂlibltﬁllh. thtﬂﬂ-

iine due to

ance from the required front axl rear
;l:'l:;% set back the additicn any Turther ﬂ;u- tzlm?:r D it
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October 197 7 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

of_ . sl i i
required by the Zoning Law of
ou* Baltimore County, that

B!.TIIIGHE COUNTY, Hﬁl’d!ﬂ'}
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

H'I"q H. E. H“lmld
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Petition frr Variance for front and rear yard setbacks
Northwest corner of Outlett Mills Court and Hickory Spring Circle
Petitioner - David £, Hattan, et ux

st District

HEARING: Thursday, December 20, 1979 (9:45 A.M.)
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— e — e
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There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on this petition.

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE ¢+ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

NW comer of Outlett Mills Cr, &
Mi ckory Spring Circle, 15t District ' OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
DAVID G, HATTAN, ot ux, Petitioners: Case No, B0-131-A

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

January 11, 1980
“"l Commissioner:

Pursumnt fo the authority contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltinore County

Mr. & Mrs. David G. Hattan
1108 Outlett Mills Court
Baltimore, Maryland 21228

Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this procesding, You are requested ‘o notify
-ﬂw“ﬁhuﬁhﬂﬂd‘ﬁhmwthlpfd therefore,

and of the possoge of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith, RE: Petition for Variances
NW /corner o Outlett Mills Court
and Hickory Spring Cirlce - lst
- Y Election [h. rict
L P [ " ey . . I P - | I : David G. Hattan, et ux -
I' ' | F M o ' A o —_— 5§
g Peter Mox Zimmerman John W, Hession, 11| Petitioners

People's Counsel for Baltimore County NO. BO-13[-A (Item No. 66)

County Office Building
Towson, Marylond 21204
494-2188

Deputy Pecple's Counsel

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Hattan:

I have this dat: passcd my Order in the above reflerenced matter in accord-
ance with the attachen,

| HEREBY CERTIFY thot on this 28th doy of November, 1979, a copy of the

aforegoing Order was moiled to Mr, and Mrs, David G. Hatian, 1108 Outlett Mills Very traly yours, .
p— _

/ - o
Court, Baltimore, Marylond 21228, Petitioners, gt / ) {::_/- /

WIL IAM E, HAMMOAND
Loning Commissioner

John W, Hession, Il WEH/srl

Attac hrments

cc: John W, Hesslza, U, Esquire
Poeople's Counsel

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received ané accepted for filing this e
197

BEGINNING at a point on the northwest corner of Outlett Mills
Road and Hickory Spring Circle and known as Lot 107, Block J, as
shown on Plat 2, Section 2, Woodbridge Valley, and recerded among the
Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book 34, Folio 105, Also
known as 1108 Outlett Miils Court,

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

DESCRIPTION

December 12, 1979

‘Mr, & Mrs. David G, Hattan
L1008 Ouetlett Mills Court
Baltimore, Maryland 21228

RE: Item No. ol
Petitioners - David G, !Hattan, et ux
Variance Peotition

Dear Me, & Mrs. Hatran:

The Yoning Plans Advisory Commillee has reviewed the plans
subnuilted wilth the abave re‘erencod poelition, The (cllowirg eofmimenls

vre not intendoed to indicate the pnpripriateness of the popine avtion

3
reguested, bul to assure that all 11-”“_1.- are made aware of F];.!-!I- oI
problemas with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
i this case. The Director of Planning may file a wrilten report with
he Zoning Commissioner with recommens.ons as to the suitability

iif the reguesied zonifg.

Enciosced are all com:nents aubmitted Jrom the Commilttee to
this office,. The remaining memhers felt that no conment was warranted,
This petition 15 accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed 1.1ing
ertificale, Notice of the hearing date and time, which will be neld not
iess than 30 nor more than 90 daye alter the date on the {iling certificate,
will be forwarded Lu you in the near future,

Yery truly yours,

NICHOLAS B, COMMODAR!
Chalrman
Loning Plans Advisourvy Tommnmittee

NBCink

Enclosures




. the Petition and 1t appearing that by reasem of the follewing finding of facts
that strict complisnce vith the Baltisore Cownty Zoming Bagulations would resalt
in poactical difficulty and unreasonsble hardship wpen the Petitienss(s), the
Variance(s) should be had; and it further appears that the granting of the Vari-
ances requested will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare
of the commun.y; HH!I. therefore, |

nu_hﬁma—“imﬁ. m_&
day of ___Jopuary.. .. 1940, that the berein Petition for Variances to permit a

ront yard setback of 22,5 feet in litu of the average of 30 feet and a rear yard

of 10 feet in lieu of the mmnm.m&mmm of con=-
an open breezeway and an enclosed two-car garage, should be and the
GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, :ﬁjﬂhﬁnw
plan by the Department of Public Works and the Office of Planning and

ORBER BECEIVED FOR FILING

!
e
S =

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on
the Petition and it appearing that by reason of failure to show practical diffi-
culty and/or unreasonable hardshij, the Variance(s) should mot be gramted.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoming Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
day of . v 19.._, that the herein Petition for the Variance(s) to
permit

- Zorning Commissiomer of Baliimore County

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DONALD 1| ROOP MD. MEH
DEPUTY STATE & COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

Mr, William E. Hasmond, Zoming Commissione.
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr, Hammond:

Comments on Item #66, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of
October 9, 1979, are as follows:

Froperty Owmer: David G. & Dorothy A. Hattan
Location: WW/C Outlett Mille Ct, & Fickory Spring Cir.

r Zondng: D
m!ﬂhﬂ Tﬁ:ﬁm#tai':mt setback of 22,.5' in
lieu of the average 30' and a rear setback of
10" in liesu of the reguired 30'.
AcTes:t
Iimt=lot: lss

Mstropolitan water and sewer exist; ther=fore, the proposed garage
should not present ary health hagards,

Very truly yours,
Iml.é-ﬁ
BTREAU ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

LIF/JHP/fth &

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

llﬂinﬂrlclﬂl'llq
deportment of Holic CNgINeeNIng

TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
M0 3E5D

STEPMER B COLLING
DIRECTOR November 23, 1979

Mr. Williom Hommond, Zoning Co~misioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Marylond 21204

Mr. William Hammond
Zoning Commissinner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item #66 (1979-1980)
mm‘ wn-lm.‘.-m

H/W cor. Outletd Mills Ct. and Hickory Swzring Circle

Existing Zoning: DR 1.5

Proposed Soning: WVariance to parmit a front setback of
22.5" in lieu of the average 30' and a rear se‘back of
10" in lien of the required 30°,

District: 1st

Tuem No. b6 = EAS - October 9, 1979
Property Owner: David G. & Dorothy A. Hattan
location: NW/C Outlett Mills Ct. & Hickory Spring Cir.
Existing Zoning: D.R. 3=5

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a fromt sethack of 22.5'
in 1leu of the average 30" and a rear setback
of 10" in lieu of the required 30'.

Dear Mr. Hemmond:

Comments on Item 766, Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting, Cctober 9, 1979, are as follows;

Dear Mr. Hammond: Owner: David G ond Dorothy A. Hation

Location: NW/C Outlett Mills Court and Hickory Spring Circle

Existing Zoning: D.R.3.5

Proposed Zoning: Varionce to permit o front setbock of 22.5' in liev of the averoge 30" ond o
rear setback of 10" in lieu of the required 30,

Acres:

District:

The following cosments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes in connection with the subject item.

Generel:

Baltimore County highway and otility improvements are not directly involved, and
are as secured by P.W.A., 016908, executed in conjunction with the development of
woodbridge valley, of which, this property is Lot 107, Block "J* of "Plat 2, Bection 2,
Woodbridge valley*, recorded O.T.G. 34, PFolio 105,

Development of this property throumgh stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and publie holdings downstream
cf the property. A grading parmit is, therefore, necussary for all grading, inc!ading
the stripping o top soll.

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (tempurary or permansnt)
to prevent creating any muisances or damages to adjacent properties, esspecially by the
concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem which may result, due to
improper gradisg or improper installation of drainage facilities, would be the full
rasponsibillty of the Petitioner.

This office has no Jurther comment in regard to the plan sulmitted for Zoning
Advisory Committee review in connection with this Ttem 66 (1979-193u).

Very truly yours,
g T/ ﬁ'"'""/@f }
ELLSWDRTH N, DIVER, P.E,

Chisf, Bureau of Enginoering

Aores:
ldgtrice: Ist

15t

This office hos reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comment Dear Mr. Hammond

are not intended to indicote the opproprioteness of the zoning in question, but ore to ossure that
oll parties are mode oware of plans or problems with regord 1o development plans that may have a
bearing on this petition.

Thia Department has no comment for this item.

Sincerely yours,

..o 7
'r-r.-"-'f- -f,:'-;/____ q_;!)f_..‘_.{_.-t-l Tf

e Y
Wi hael 5. Flanigan
Engineer Associate 11

This plan hos been reviewed ond there are no site-planning factors requiring comment,

Very truly yours,
#_Jr-.-. e '-'L"Ill .-l..'-m._.-r-“t‘l'& ‘/4,

John L. Wimbley
Planner 111

Current Fhrmi'ng and ﬂ'-uﬂlcpmlnl-

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND BOARD OF EDUCATION
% OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

TOWSON, MARYLAND 29304
1300 &M T

s
€

Mr, Nick Commodari October 25, 1979
, - A e s A AN A e Pl o e P P e

L o 4"
g‘u';:-_ ._,]'t;!'l a E, Purnham, Chief Date: October 11, 1979 and
FROM. ... .JloR Rexley. ..o acaaaa October 16, 1959

Paul B, Reincke tobar 8. ]
CHIEF JORL. &y

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Buildi
T™he following cases sghould be made avare of our standard cosments  Towson, l'h-l';l"llll: JIE{I: "

unless other vise noted,

Office of Flanning and Zoming
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Mr. Wil.lam Hesmond, Zoning Commissioner

Ltea ITEM M. 66 Standard Comments only. A A Catiass. b
Ret Property Owner Devid G. & Dorcthy A. Zattan B B0, T3 —_— Camiant GaYY p
. " 13 A ~ . RE: Item No: 75, 7 r I
Llocstioms MNW/C Cutlett Mills Ct. & Eickory Spring Cir. T WO, T ia Dokt Ieem ot m‘“"—::r?]- TR I
ITEM MO, 75 Sea Comment, Location:

Zondng Agendas lecting of 10/9/7%9 Present Zoning:

‘C';' Proposed loning:

Cha=les E. Burnhas, Chiesfl
Flange Hevlew

Buresu and the comment
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.
)

1. Hnmmsrmtmmmm:mmmmnh
located at intervals or est along an approved road in

accordance with Baltimore as published by the

wﬂmm.

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

The vehicla dead end condition shown at

CEB: rr)

Districe:
H‘l-‘i A:r'..p'.

Dear Mr. DiMenna:

EXCEEDS the maximum sllowed by the Fire Depértment.

( ) 4 The site shall be made to comply with ¢11 spplicasble perte af the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupency or beginming of operations.

: . Thahﬂlﬂmmﬂﬂnmtuﬂ:uhtingurwudmthﬂhm
S mmmwmuwwmtammm

All of the above have no bearing on student population

Very truly yours,

tec ion Associstion Standard Mo. 101 "iife Sefety Code® 1976 Edition | ,:
plans approved as drawn. /) _.'p.{.'r’.ﬂ:m--"/
= = 7 W. Nick Petrovich, -
( ) 7. The Fire Prevention Buresu has no comments, st this Lime. 4P /bp LR Rddiisid

- Hotad a:d ‘_'_.f JBELFH W ol OWAN. Fessmesy THOM 8 W, BOVES ALVIN LONECH
REVIEWER - g T, BATAND WILLISME, N, wc@-rages MRS LORRAINE P CHISCUR MRS MILTON W BMITH N
Fire MARCUS M BOTEANIS ROGER @ HAYOEN HICHA 8D W. TRACLY. By

NoEEET * DUBEL, #UEERIETESO0E




JOHN M dILKINSON: JR
1104 OUTLET MILLS COURT
CATONSVILLEs ™D 21228

. .
BALTTMUKE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING R e
111 W, Chesapsake Averns

Yoy Poticton ks hoom rocabval TS JE= ey -l...l',_ rron— Mty Ao Matten 000 '

mm#-;-.* Received: . Check

—

:ﬂff.ﬁ.p-p-zma 18,1979
1109 Deed bet Nudls (1

Battunee Md. 21225

1108 Qutlet Mills Ct.
Baltimore, Md, 21228

Petiticner - LI—rs {j f f"ﬂ.

4

December 19, 1979

5

Petitioner's Attorney ;
"] Jl.r’[_ 1_,!" i . = | = {"
nm;i.mthummllhhﬂﬂﬂiﬂnIMdl _Tf 4L Fyase »r ﬂ-:;f CNECL LA,

hea date. o (107 ;
. 2 | : : e e -*}uwgﬁé}#-—z_.t. c_g’ ¥te (Hattans
¥ y & a "‘DL‘(J.'L
o - r AN B ﬂﬁ (3

Baltimore County Office of
County Wﬂtﬂiﬁm

111 W, Chesapsake Averue
Towson, Maryland 21204

To Whom It May Conocern:

and Aave No- g
Ceratructeon p({n. Gota g on Yheen ;P‘:.EPLL:I"?,,
Ui hag becw an addctiiv. rnaade o

i en henmea on Vhe dfﬂ‘{_{ﬁf)rﬂiﬂi aqa A

Detma to enhanee Veor appeatavce

mmnrthi:hthrhum_unmm-:rm
toning variance requested by David and Dorothy Hattan of
1108 Outlet Mills Court, Baltimors, Md, 2?1228, The Hattans
wish to have a two-car garage constructad,

Dute of Pesiing .~ .:

FeT 1o o T l-ﬁ.!‘.‘f.ﬂr,_ o o= '

PN 5':"r'[f"ft,"";;E""':""'“"“'“"'““‘"“'““‘*“"""“‘*‘ o (wedfé ar Heer € fentral redole As neighbors of the Hattans, we fesl that the ,arage will be
Petilandr: __ -UHVID (. HATT A € N | : built by a reputable contractor, will be a sclid structurs in

ﬁ w { I i : . . ¢ I'ﬂ ; L . 2y r t."'Fh'll with the architecture of the bagie house, ard will
Locstion of preperty: " /L L L H ¥ > L ol AAs LPChE ! i e etk /. improve rather than degrade the appsarance of the property.

e e e F We have lived on the same street with the Hattans for two years
~ ey @ -+ Audls C . - : and have cbserved that they put considersble time inte
Lowation of h:.f:ﬂff‘.’.].-..-'f.'l.:“..'.'.-..L‘:.{:-!.f‘f‘if.’.--i".?-f.!__,,.EI.,_.L_“ . e ,.;:L(_ .,.Lc.t,.L,!'_--r"_rL . maintaining and improving ﬂ:;.mm of their m
= / We recommend you favoracly consider their request for s soning
:3 s I: ; variance,
Remarks: S ﬂJt'lu S €] " .
S e i Ry ' Sincerely,

Sl MU e

John M, Wilkinson, Jr.

Posted by~ .t __'.}““._f..‘_u-_i{.--.ﬁ-i.hﬂf.-_. - | | S (/é/‘, {{;Z}Qfﬂf Y s

Vi & LU
{@uz& /) Py
(Mrs,) Mancy E. Wilkinson
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET CERTIFICATE &' PUBLICATION
! S | 1 |

Descriptions checked and r i | TOWSON, MD... Novembs - &2 » |

outline plotted on map l | ' ' THIS 15 TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was
L — e —— 1 = o 1 . '"F.I L 2 . |

Petition number added 1o | | , ' published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly o wspaper printed . | I Fy a

i i | ' | : —N—— and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md, SEsSCfmcesy |' ' - S fan,
—————— e —— - , . - »

' _one. . soocesstwcusete before the. 20Lh .. ot ; Wy o L ¢
Seitsd w coe time ore » . / -'..”“ gl o 1
— dav of ... December . .. . ; 1979__, the fm publication j_f,:._”l ; s = _, { Sy £ ' :

e e N | ‘) - ; £ F P / 5

Granted by sppesring on the___29th __ day of __Nowember . .. .ooe.oo-- I ' . - "

ZC, BA, CC, CA : = -.i I | -

19 * b
Revised Plaps: Pirm %
Review:«d Ly: ) Change in outline or desrription__Yes
Mo
Previous rase: -@i’ Map #
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